markets, and these situations also present risks resulting from our inexperience in these new areas.  As a regulated financial institution, our pursuit of attractive acquisition
opportunities could be negatively impacted due to regulatory delays or other regulatory issues.  Regulatory and/or legal issues related to the pre-acquisition operations of an
acquired business maycause reputational harm to PNC following the acquisition and integration of the acquired business into ours and may result in additional future costs and
expenses arising as a result of those issues.

Any annualized, proforma, estimated, third party or consensus numbers in this presentation are used for illustrative or comparative purposes only and may not reflect actual
results. Any consensus earnings estimates are calculated based on the earnings projections made by analystswho cover that company. The analysts’ opinions, estimates or
forecasts (and therefore the consensus earnings estimates) are theirs alone, are not those of PNC or its management, and may not reflect PNC’s, Mercantile’s or other
company’s actual or anticipated results.

Non-GAAP to GAAP
Reconcilement Appendix

Summary Income Statement

BlackRock
For the year ended December 31, 2006 PNC Deconsolidation and BlackRock PNC
In millions As Reported Adjustments (a) Other Adjustments Equity Method As Adjusted
Net interest income $2,245 $(10) $2,235

Provision for credit losses 124 124

Noninterest income 6,327 $(1,982) (1,087) $144 3,402

Noninterest expense 4,443 (261) (765) 3,417

Income before minority interest and income taxes 4,005 (1,721) (332) 144 2,096

Minority interest in income of BlackRock 47 18 (65)

Income taxes 1,363 (658) (130) 7 582

Net income $2,595 $(1,081) $(137) $137 $1,514

(a) Includes the impact of the following items, all on a pretax basis: $2,078 million gain on BlackRock/MLIM transaction,$196 million securities portfolio rebalancing
loss, $101 million of integration costs, $48 million mortgage loan portfolio repositioning loss, and $12 million loss related to BlackRock LTIP shares obligation. Also
included are PFPC distribution/out-of-pocket revenue and related offsetting expense primarily associated with pooled investment fund accounts totaling $170 million.

Non-GAAP to GAAP
Reconcilement Appendix

Business Earnings Summary

Year Ended

Earnings (Loss)